Features and Benefits
CONTROL  FUNCTIONS
OMI/AGC/RF Level Adjust
AGG/Manual Gain Operation
ADVANCED SERVICES TRANSPORT
CWDM BROADCAST/NARROWCAST TRANSMITTER
    AST-TXD-CW
• Low Cost alternative for expansion

product specifications without notice.
IPITEK is ISO 9001 Registered
ORDERING INFORMATION
DAT-AST-TXD-CW, Rev. D © IPITEK 2007                                 Fax (760) 438-2412   sales@ipitek.com   www.ipitek.com
         AST-TXD-CW  -    PXX      -         XX      -      XX       -          X      -             X          -         X X
AST CWDM
Broadcast
 Narrowcast
Forward
Transmitter
  (WL ± 4 nm)
   W1 = 1271
   W2 = 1291
    W3 = 1311
   W4 = 1331
   W5 = 1351
Optical Power
     in dBm
 P04  =  4 dBm
 P06  =  6 dBm
 P08  =  8 dBm
   P10  =  10 dBm
RF:
Bandwidth:              45 MHz - 1003 MHz
Typical Operating Range:               Analog: 45 - 675 MHz
Digital:  675 -1003 MHz
Broadcast/Narrowcast Input: 79 NTSC/67 PAL Channels
+15, ±0.5 dBmV/ch
channel with 5 dB
equalizer range, + 320
MHz Digital @ -6 dBc
Response Flatness: P to V 1.0 dB typical; 2.0 dB max
Input Impedance: 75 ohms
Return loss: >16 dB
Port to port isolation: >50 dB
Operating Temperature: 0oC to 50oC
Humidity: to 95%, non-
condensing.
Storage Temperature: -40oC to +85oC,
24 hours
SPECIFICATIONS
Optical Performance:
(79 NTSC/67 PAL unmodulated carriers + 320 MHz
Digital @ specified link budget, +2 dBm input nominal
Composite Second Order           -65 dBc
Composite Triple Beat                -66 dBc
Cross Modulation                       - 65 dBc
Carrier-to-Noise          54 dB typical
         (fiber + passives)
Mechanical Environmental:
Mechanical/Electrical:
RF Connectors: Type F
Optical Connector: SC/APC; E-2000/
APC Optional
RF Input Test Points: -20, ±0.5 dB
Output Power:               6, 8,10 dBm
Wavelength: (Water Peak Fiber)  1271, 1291, 1311, 1331,1351 nm
Separate Inputs
Broadcast Input Level: +15, ±0.5 dBmV/ch 79
NTSC/67 PAL Channels
Narrowcast Input Level: +15 dBmV ± 0.5 dBM
75 QAM Channels
  Optical
Wavelength
Channel
   Plan
    Pilot
   Tone
AGC              Connector
NT = NTSC
   BG = Pal B/G
   DK = Pal D/K
   PI  = Pal I